Specifications
Units: mm (inches)
A10VO45/ A10VSO45
Inline (Series 52) & 45o (Series 31)
Working Pressure
Maximum Pressure
Maximum Speed
Displacement per rev

A10V系列柱塞泵
A10V Series Piston Pump
Ordering Information
A10VSO 45 DFR - 52 R - P U C 62 - N00
Service Ports
62= Side Porting
       Inlet- 1-1/2” SAE Code 61 Flange
       Outlet- 1” SAE Code 61 Flange
       Case Drain- #6 Female SAE
64= Rear Porting
       All Female SAE:
       Inlet- #24, Outlet- #16
       Case Drain- #8
SAE B, SAE BB
Inline & 45oDimensional Data
A10VO45DFR/31R-PSC62-K01 - (PCP21-4K-2BBS-2AS-2) (Rear SAE A Drive)
Units: mm (inches)
Weight: 46.3 lbs/ 21 kgs
Displacement
(cm3/ rev)
(45)
21 gpm @ 1800 rpm
Direction of
Rotation
R= Clockwise
(Viewed Facing
Drive Shaft)
Control Device
DFR= Pressure &
Flow Control
Series
31= 45o
52= Inline
Seals
P= Buna-N
Mounting Flange
C= 2 Hole
Through Drive
N00= Not Available
K01= 2-Bolt SAE A,
     9 Tooth Spline, 16/32 DP
K68= 2-Bolt SAE B,
     13 Tooth Spline, 16/32 DP
Drive Shaft
U= 2-Bolt SAE B,
     13 Tooth Spline, 16/32 DP
S= 2-Bolt SAE BB,
     15 Tooth Spline, 16/32 DP
K= 2-Bolt SAE BB,
     1” Dia. Keyed Shaft x
     1.375” Long w/ 1/4” Key,
     w/ Flow Adjustment
Axial Piston Unit
A10VO= Swashplate Design,
Variable, 4000 psi
A10VSO= Swashplate Design,
Variable, 4000 psi
with Volume Stop
184 (7.24)
Case Drain
Port (plugged) Inlet 1-1/2” SAE
Code 61 Flange
Pressure
Port
Case Drain
Port
Load
Sensing
Port
Outlet 1” SAE
Code 61 Flange
219 (8.62)
225 (8.86)